



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P(C) 5214/2016 & CM NO.21662/2016 (stay)**

S. SRIVIDHYA

.....Petitioner

Through : Mr. R. Subramanian, Advocate.

versus

**THE HONBLE CHAIRPERSON, ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY
& ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC with Mr.
Kunal Dutt and Ms. Anumita
Chandra, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **04.12.2017**

By order dated 28.03.2017 in WP(C) 8576/2016, the Division Bench has directed that this petition be placed alongwith the said writ petition (i.e. WP(C) 8576/2016) before the Division Bench on 09.01.2018.

In view of the above, renotify on 09.01.2018, in terms of order dated 28.03.2017 of the Division Bench in WP(C) 8576/2016.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

DECEMBER 04, 2017

st