



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5214/2016**

S. SRIVIDHYA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R. Subramanian with Mr. Arnav
Dash, Advocates**

versus

**THE HONBLE CHAIRPERSON, ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY &
ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC for UOI**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

This case comes in the category of sine die matter.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the case as referred to in para 3 of order dated 09.01.2018 is still pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 24, 2026/sk